OP \$40.00 23709

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Industries, Inc.		03/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ameriwood Industries	
Street Address:	305 East South First Street	
City:	Wright City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63390	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2370973	ALTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)339-6061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-339-96661

Email: lkeyser@usapatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Kernell

Address Line 1: 4400 College Boulevard, Suite 130 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3847
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Kernell
Signature:	/s/ James J. Kernell
Date:	05/19/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0736

900049386

Total Attachments: 2 source=Atra assignment#page1.tif source=Atra assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0737

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, GLOBAL INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, of 17 West Stowe Road, P. O. Box 562, Marlton, New Jersey 08053, has adopted, used and is using the following mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

ALTRA, Reg. No. 2,370,973 registered July 25, 2000

and

WHEREAS, AMERIWOOD INDUSTRIES, a Delaware corporation, of 305 East South First Street, Wright City, Missouri 63390, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said GLOBAL INDUSTRIES, INC., does hereby assign unto the said AMERIWOOD INDUSTRIES all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Executed this 3/ day of MARCH, 2006.

GLOBAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

y:_____ James Kimminau

Title: VIMm

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0738

STATE OF MISSOURI)) ss.
COUNTY OF WARREN)

On this <u>31</u> day of <u>1000000</u>, 2006, before me personally appeared James Kimminau, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Seal

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 05/19/2006

KAREN JUNE COR

Notary Public-Holary Sees

State of Missess!

Uncoin County

My Commission Expires Get 21, 2007